505365346 03/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5412138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLYMPUS CORPORATION	02/22/2019
NATIONAL CEREBRAL AND CARDIOVASULAR CENTER	02/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADRIAKAIM INC.
Street Address:	ROOM 101 HACHIOJI SENI CENTER BUILDING
Internal Address:	13-1, MINAMISHIN-CHO, HACHIOJI-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	192-0075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9050453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4843-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE: /Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=4843-6-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR8-2019#page1.tif source=4843-6-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR8-2019#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048546 FRAME: 0102 505365346

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney Docket No. MR4843-6

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): <u>ELECTROSTIMULATION</u>
SYSTEM, AND ELECTROSTIMULATION ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY AND BIOLOGICAL IMPLANTABLE ELECTRODE
THEREFORE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed
x U.S. Patent No. <u>9.050.453</u> , issued <u>6/9/2015</u>
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
x U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than live (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Olympus Corporation
Address) 2951 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8507, Japan
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) <u>National Cerebral and Cardiovascular Center</u>
Address) 5-7-1 Fujishiro-dai, Suita, Osaka 565-8565, Japan
☐ Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee) Adriakaim Inc.
(Address of Assignee) Room 101 Hachioli Seni Center Building, 13-1, Minamishin-cho, Hachioli-shi, Tokyo 192-0075
Japan

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	ls: (Check One)					
	□an Individual					
	☐ a partnership					
	X a Corporation of	nedel	(State or C	Country)		
The second ASSI	GNEE(S) (if any) referre	d to in this	arresment is (r	us areaj.		
(Name of Assignes)		2 52 Rt 62 80	age some in the	or uray.		
						Address of
Assignee)				0 0 00000		
Anthonogona						
The second ASSIGNEE is:	(Check One)					
25	· =					
	☐an individual					
	a partnership					
	a Corporation of					State or Country)
	a Limited Liability	Company	of	*		State or Country)
☐ Additions	al assignees are being na	amed on se	parately numb	ered sheets al	ttached here	ło:
	3), in consideration of \$1	.00 paid by	each ASSIGN	IEE, and other	good and v	aluable
the full and exclus	live right to the invention	· 0				
	n and to the entire right,	title, and in				
the right to claim p	orlority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, base	nd on any earlie	or foreign appli	cations for th	nis invention.
As to all U.S. Pate request(s) the Director of Pe of an equal interest in the er successors and assigns.		issue all L	etters Patent to	o the ASSIGN	EE(S) as the	ASSIGNÉE(S)
Further, the ASSI known to the ASSIGNOR(S divisional, continuation, sub- papers to cause any and all everything necessary or des protection for sald invention	stitute, renewal, reexami Letters Patent to be issu irable to aid said ASSIG	in, and test nation, and led to said	ify in any legal I reissue applic ASSIGNEE(S).	proceedings, atlons, execut , make all right	sign all lawit e all necessa tful oaths, ar	il papers, execute a ary assignment id generally do
I/WE hereby give our Attorn Application when known.	ey authorization to insert	the Serial	Number and fil	ing date of the	above-refer	enced Patent
For: Olympus Corporation						
, 10 -	Common			000 		
Name: Hiroyuki Sasa Title: President and Represe	entative Director			<u> 20/9.</u>	2.22	(Date)
For: National Cerebral and (Cardiovascular Center					
Hino (200me		: غد	2019. 2	.27	
Name: Hisao Ogawa Title: President	7			***************************************	Caramanian de la particione de la compansión de la particione de la compansión de la compan	(Date)

Page 2 of 2